CH \$40.00 3416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triangle Capital Corporation		04/22/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workforce Software, LLC
Street Address:	38705 Seven Mile Rd., Ste. 300
City:	Livonia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48152
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3416936	EMPCENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3134967912

Email: berger@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Berger

Address Line 1:150 W. Jefferson, Ste. 2500Address Line 4:Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127872-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Triangle termination#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0619

900287109

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Triangle Capital Corporation ("Triangle") hereby releases its security interest in and to the following United States trademark registration(s). Triangle's security interest is recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 4666, frame 0688.

<u>Name</u>	Registration No.	<u>Dated</u>
EmpCenter	3,416,936	4/29/08

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Interest as of this $\frac{22}{2}$ day of $\frac{12}{2}$ day.

TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION

STATE OF South Coroling)) SS: COUNTY OF Spartanburg

The foregoing Termination of Security Interest was acknowledged before me as of the 22 day of April, 2014, by Cary Nordan, the managing director of Triangle Capital Corporation.

My Commission Expires: May 14, 2014

22133998.2\127872-00005

RECORDED: 04/23/2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0620